

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/19/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 18, 2018

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C22177	MTCE0712-017	3	A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	\$1,011,157.50	\$986,679.32	97.58%	-\$24,478.18
Letting Totals			3		\$1,011,157.50	\$986,679.32	97.58%	-\$24,478.18

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/19/2018

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20180118  
 Letting Date: January 18, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22177  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): MTCE0712-017  
 Counties: LINCOLN,  
 WASHINGTON

Contract Description:

This project, MTCE 0712-017, is located on SH-71D in Washington County and Lincoln County from M.P. 123-138 in both directions.

The work consists of applying chip seal and fog seal to the full width of the existing roadway and shoulder, which includes cover coat material (Type 1), emulsified asphalt, and final striping.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1057A	A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	\$986,679.32	100.00%	97.58%
2	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,006,752.25	102.03%	99.56%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,011,157.50	102.48%	100.00%
3	110E	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	\$1,150,000.00	116.55%	113.73%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180118  
 Letting Date: January 18, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22177  
 Region: 4

Counties: LINCOLN,  
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
					<b>LCC:</b>			
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	71,051.000 SF	0.75000	53,288.25	0.69000	49,025.19	1.20000	85,261.20
409-02030	Cover Coat Material (Type I) (Special)	265,751.000 SY	1.75000	465,064.25	2.55000	677,665.05	1.55000	411,914.05
411-10217	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	632.000 TON	375.00000	237,000.00	115.00000	72,680.00	300.00000	189,600.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	90,000.00000	90,000.00	62,425.00000	62,425.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,685.00000	3,685.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3,181.000 GAL	30.00000	95,430.00	23.68000	75,326.08	33.00000	104,973.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	60.000 SF	22.00000	1,320.00	21.05000	1,263.00	19.00000	1,140.00
630-00000	Flagging	800.000 HOUR	30.00000	24,000.00	20.00000	16,000.00	28.00000	22,400.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	300.000 HOUR	63.00000	18,900.00	35.00000	10,500.00	35.00000	10,500.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	6.000 DAY	200.00000	1,200.00	225.00000	1,350.00	150.00000	900.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	15.000 DAY	775.00000	11,625.00	500.00000	7,500.00	800.00000	12,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	66.000 EACH	25.00000	1,650.00	30.00000	1,980.00	40.00000	2,640.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	68.000 EACH	35.00000	2,380.00	35.00000	2,380.00	68.00000	4,624.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180118  
 Letting Date: January 18, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22177  
 Region: 4

Counties: LINCOLN,  
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	600.000 EACH	5.00000	3,000.00	4.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	600.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	40.000 EACH	20.00000	800.00	25.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	200.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,011,157.50		\$986,679.32		\$1,006,752.25
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$1,011,157.50</b>		<b>\$986,679.32</b>		<b>\$1,006,752.25</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180118  
 Letting Date: January 18, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22177  
 Region: 4

Counties: LINCOLN,  
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items									
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	71,051.000 SF	0.94000	66,787.94						
409-02030	Cover Coat Material (Type I) (Special)	265,751.000 SY	2.03000	539,474.53						
411-10217	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	632.000 TON	300.00000	189,600.00						
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00						
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	136,437.53000	136,437.53						
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	500.00000	500.00						
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3,181.000 GAL	50.00000	159,050.00						
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	60.000 SF	50.00000	3,000.00						
630-00000	Flagging	800.000 HOUR	25.00000	20,000.00						
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	300.000 HOUR	35.00000	10,500.00						
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	6.000 DAY	250.00000	1,500.00						
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	15.000 DAY	750.00000	11,250.00						
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	66.000 EACH	50.00000	3,300.00						
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	68.000 EACH	50.00000	3,400.00						

LCC:

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180118  
 Letting Date: January 18, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22177  
 Region: 4

Counties: LINCOLN,  
 WASHINGTON

				(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	600.000 EACH		5.00000	3,000.00				
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	40.000 EACH		30.00000	1,200.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$1,150,000.00				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$1,150,000.00</b>				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/19/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Letting No: 20180118  
 Letting Date: January 18, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22177  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LINCOLN,  
 WASHINGTON  
 Project(s): MTCE0712-017

Contract Description:

This project, MTCE 0712-017, is located on SH-71D in Washington County and Lincoln County from M.P. 123-138 in both directions.

The work consists of applying chip seal and fog seal to the full width of the existing roadway and shoulder, which includes cover coat material (Type 1), emulsified asphalt, and final striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	71,051.00C	0.75000	0.69000 SF	53,288.25	49,025.19	92.00%	-4,263.06
0010	409-02030 Cover Coat Material (Type I) (Special)	265,751.0C	1.75000	2.55000 SY	465,064.25	677,665.05	145.71%	212,600.80
0015	411-10217 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	632.000	375.00000	115.00000 TON	237,000.00	72,680.00	30.67%	-164,320.00
0020	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,000.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,500.00	150.00%	500.00
0025	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	90,000.00000	62,425.00000 L S	90,000.00	62,425.00	69.36%	-27,575.00
0030	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	4,500.00000	3,685.00000 L S	4,500.00	3,685.00	81.89%	-815.00
0035	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3,181.000	30.00000	23.68000 GAL	95,430.00	75,326.08	78.93%	-20,103.92

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/19/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Letting No: 20180118  
 Letting Date: January 18, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22177  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LINCOLN,  
 WASHINGTON  
 Project(s): MTCE0712-017

Contract Description:

This project, MTCE 0712-017, is located on SH-71D in Washington County and Lincoln County from M.P. 123-138 in both directions.

The work consists of applying chip seal and fog seal to the full width of the existing roadway and shoulder, which includes cover coat material (Type 1), emulsified asphalt, and final striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0040	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	60.000	22.00000	21.05000 SF	1,320.00	1,263.00	95.68%	-57.00
0045	630-00000 Flagging	800.000	30.00000	20.00000 HOUR	24,000.00	16,000.00	66.67%	-8,000.00
0050	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	300.000	63.00000	35.00000 HOUR	18,900.00	10,500.00	55.56%	-8,400.00
0055	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	6.000	200.00000	225.00000 DAY	1,200.00	1,350.00	112.50%	150.00
0060	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	15.000	775.00000	500.00000 DAY	11,625.00	7,500.00	64.52%	-4,125.00
0065	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	66.000	25.00000	30.00000 EACH	1,650.00	1,980.00	120.00%	330.00
0070	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	68.000	35.00000	35.00000 EACH	2,380.00	2,380.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/19/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 3

Letting No: 20180118  
 Letting Date: January 18, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22177  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LINCOLN,  
 WASHINGTON  
 Project(s): MTCE0712-017

Contract Description:

This project, MTCE 0712-017, is located on SH-71D in Washington County and Lincoln County from M.P. 123-138 in both directions.

The work consists of applying chip seal and fog seal to the full width of the existing roadway and shoulder, which includes cover coat material (Type 1), emulsified asphalt, and final striping.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0075	630-80380 Traffic Cone	600.000	5.00000	4.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,400.00	80.00%	-600.00
0080	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	40.000	20.00000	25.00000 EACH	800.00	1,000.00	125.00%	200.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$1,011,157.50	\$986,679.32	97.58%	-\$24,478.18
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$1,011,157.50</b>	<b>\$986,679.32</b>	<b>97.58%</b>	<b>-\$24,478.18</b>